Bank Name
Report Position

REPORT OF TOTAL EXPOSURE USED IN LEVERAGE RATIO

: PT Bank Danamon Indonesia, Tbk
:09/2021

(in million rupiah)

No

Information

Total

Individual

Consolidated

Total assets on the balance sheet in published financial statements
(gross value before deducting impairment provision)

178,948,014

194,765,656

Adjustment for investment in Bank, Financial Institution, Insurance Company,
and/or other entities that consolidated based on accounting standard yet out of
scope consolidation based on Otoritas Jasa Keuangan

Adjustment for portfolio of financial asset that have underlying which already
transferred to without recourse securitization asset as stipulated in OJK's
statutory regulations related to Prudential Principles in Securitization Asset
Activity for General Bank

Adjustment to temporary exception of Placement to Bank Indonesia in accordance
Statutory Reserve Requirement ( if any)

N/A

N/A

Adjustment to fiduciary asset that recognized as balance sheet based on
accounting standard yet excluded from total exposure in Leverage Ratio
calculation.

N/A

N/A

Adjustment to acquisition cost and sales price of financial assets regularly using
trade date accounting method

Adjustment to qualified cash pooling transaction as stipulated in this OJK's
regulation.

Adjustment to exposure of derivative transaction

673,865

893,631

Adjustment to exposure of Securities Financing Transaction (SFT) as example:
reverse repo transaction

10

Adjustment to exposure of Off Balance Sheet transaction that already multiply

11,339,343

11,339,343

11

Prudent valuation adjustments in form of capital deduction factor and impairment

(17,779,218)

(11,837,345)

12

Other adjustments

13

Total exposure in Leverage Ratio Calculation

173,182,004

195,161,285




Bank Name
Report Position

REPORT OF LEVERAGE RATIO CALCULATION

: PT Bank Danamon Indonesia, Tbk
:09/2021

(in million rupiah)

Information

Individual

Consolidated

30 September 2021

30 June 2021

30 September 2021

30 June 2021

On Balance Sheet Exposure

1

On-balance sheet exposures (excluding derivatives and securities
financing transactions (SFTs), but including collateral)
(gross value before deducting impairment provision)

177,733,041

179,124,328

193,544,374

196,460,251

N

Gross-up for derivatives collateral provided where deducted
from balance sheet assets pursuant to the accounting standard

w

(Deductions of receivable assets for cash variation margin
provided in derivatives transactions)

(Adjustment for securities received under securities financing
transactions that are recognised as an asset)

wv

(Impairment provision those assets inline with accounting
standard applied)

(5,044,713)

(5,089,987)

(6,485,237)

(6,733,546)

[}

(Asset amounts deducted in determining Basel Il Tier 1 capital
and regulatory adjustments)

(12,734,505)

(12,468,364)

(5,352,108)

(5,415,456)

7

Total on-balance sheet exposures

159,953,823

161,565,977

181,707,029

184,311,249

Derivative Exposure

8

Replacement cost associated with all derivatives transactions
(where applicable net of eligible cash variation margin and/or,
with bilateral netting)

229,524

200,521

238,356

218,092

o

Add-on amounts for potential future exposure associated with all
derivatives transactions

608,287

557,680

825,530

845,283

10

(Exempted central counterparty (CCP) leg of client-cleared trade
exposures)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1

[

Adjusted effective notional amount of written credit derivatives

1

N

(Adjusted effective notional offsets and add-on deductions for,
written credit derivatives)

13

Total derivative exposures

837,811

758,201

1,063,886

1,063,375

Securities financing transaction exposures

14

Gross SFT Assets

1,051,027

3,868,191

1,051,027

3,868,191

15

(Netted amounts of cash payables and cash receivables of gross
SFT assets)

16

Counterparty credit risk exposure for SFT assets refers to Current
Exposure calculation

2,289

2,289

17

Agent transaction exposures

18

Total securities financing transaction exposures

1,051,027

3,870,480

1,051,027

3,870,480

Other off-balance sheet exposures

19

Off-balance sheet exposure at gross notional amount

65,156,721

63,592,353

65,156,720

63,592,352

20

(Adjustment from the result of multiplying commitment payable
or contingent payables with credit conversion factor and
deducted with impairment provision)

(53,715,252)

(52,970,008)

(53,715,251)

(52,970,008)

21

(Impairment provision for off balance sheet inline with

accounting standard)

(102,126)

(110,131)

(102,126)

(110,131)

22

Off-balance sheet items

11,339,343

10,512,214

11,339,343

10,512,213

Capital and Total Exposure

23

Tier 1 Capital

31,721,384

31,541,584

39,103,781

38,594,492

24

Total Exposure

173,182,004

176,706,872

195,161,285

199,757,317




(in million rupiah)

Information

Individual

Consolidated

30 September 2021

30 June 2021

30 September 2021

30 June 2021

Leverage Ratio

25

Basel Il leverage ratio (including the impact of any applicable
temporary exemption of central bank reserves)

18.32%

17.85%

20.04%

19.32%

25a

Basel Il leverage ratio (excluding the impact of any applicable
temporary exemption of central bank reserves)

18.32%

17.85%

20.04%

19.32%

26

National minimum leverage ratio requirement

3.00%

3.00%

3.00%

3.00%

27

Applicable leverage buffers

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Disclosures of mean values

28

Mean value of gross SFT assets, after adjustment for sale
accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated
cash payables and cash

3,900,511

8,379,615

3,900,511

8,379,615

29

Quarter-end value of gross SFT assets, after adjustment for sale
accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated
cash payables and cash receivables

1,051,027

3,868,191

1,051,027

3,868,191

30

Total exposures (including the impact of any applicable
temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating
mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment
for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of
associated cash payables and cash receivables)

176,031,488

181,218,296

198,010,769

204,268,741

30a

Total exposures (excluding the impact of any applicable
temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating
mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment
for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of
associated cash payables and cash receivables)

176,031,488

181,218,296

198,010,769

204,268,741

31

Basel Il leverage ratio (including the impact of any applicable
temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating
mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment
for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of
associated cash payables and cash receivables)

18.02%

17.41%

19.75%

18.89%

31

Q

Basel Ill leverage ratio (excluding the impact of any applicable
temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating
mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment
for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of
associated cash payables and cash receivables)

18.02%

17.41%

19.75%

18.89%

Qualitative Analysis




