## REPORT OF TOTAL EXPOSURE USED IN LEVERAGE RATIO

Bank Name: PT Bank Danamon Indonesia, TbkReport Position: 09 / 2021

(in million rupiah)

No	Information	Total		
	intornation	Individual	Consolidated	
1	Total assets on the balance sheet in published financial statements	178,948,014	194,765,656	
	(gross value before deducting impairment provision)			
2	Adjustment for investment in Bank, Financial Institution, Insurance Company,	-	-	
	and/or other entities that consolidated based on accounting standard yet out of			
	scope consolidation based on Otoritas Jasa Keuangan			
3	Adjustment for portfolio of financial asset that have underlying which already	-	-	
	transferred to without recourse securitization asset as stipulated in OJK's			
	statutory regulations related to Prudential Principles in Securitization Asset			
	Activity for General Bank			
4	Adjustment to temporary exception of Placement to Bank Indonesia in accordance	N/A	N/A	
	Statutory Reserve Requirement ( if any)			
5	Adjustment to fiduciary asset that recognized as balance sheet based on	N/A	N/A	
	accounting standard yet excluded from total exposure in Leverage Ratio			
	calculation.			
	Adjustment to acquisition cost and sales price of financial assets regularly using	-	-	
	trade date accounting method			
7	Adjustment to qualified cash pooling transaction as stipulated in this OJK's	-	-	
	regulation.			
8	Adjustment to exposure of derivative transaction	673 <i>,</i> 865	893,631	
9	Adjustment to exposure of Securities Financing Transaction (SFT) as example:	-	-	
	reverse repo transaction			
10	Adjustment to exposure of Off Balance Sheet transaction that already multiply	11,339,343	11,339,343	
11	Prudent valuation adjustments in form of capital deduction factor and impairment	(17,779,218)	(11,837,345)	
12	Other adjustments	-	-	
13	Total exposure in Leverage Ratio Calculation	173,182,004	195,161,285	

## REPORT OF LEVERAGE RATIO CALCULATION

Bank Name: PT Bank Danamon Indonesia, TbkReport Position: 09 / 2021

(in million rupiah)

	Information	Individual		Consolidated	
		30 September 2021	30 June 2021	30 September 2021	30 June 2021
On Ba	lance Sheet Exposure				
	On-balance sheet exposures (excluding derivatives and securities financing transactions (SFTs), but including collateral) (gross value before deducting impairment provision)	177,733,041	179,124,328	193,544,374	196,460,251
2	Gross-up for derivatives collateral provided where deducted from balance sheet assets pursuant to the accounting standard	-	-	-	-
3	(Deductions of receivable assets for cash variation margin provided in derivatives transactions)	-	-	-	-
4	(Adjustment for securities received under securities financing transactions that are recognised as an asset)	-	-	-	-
5	(Impairment provision those assets inline with accounting standard applied)	(5,044,713)	(5,089,987)	(6,485,237)	(6,733,546)
6	(Asset amounts deducted in determining Basel III Tier 1 capital and regulatory adjustments)	(12,734,505)	(12,468,364)	(5,352,108)	(5,415,456)
7	Total on-balance sheet exposures	159,953,823	161,565,977	181,707,029	184,311,249
	ative Exposure				
8	Replacement cost associated with all derivatives transactions (where applicable net of eligible cash variation margin and/or with bilateral netting)	229,524	200,521	238,356	218,092
9	Add-on amounts for potential future exposure associated with all derivatives transactions	608,287	557,680	825,530	845,283
	(Exempted central counterparty (CCP) leg of client-cleared trade exposures)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Adjusted effective notional amount of written credit derivatives	-	-	-	-
	(Adjusted effective notional offsets and add-on deductions for written credit derivatives)		-	-	-
	Total derivative exposures	837,811	758,201	1,063,886	1,063,375
	ties financing transaction exposures Gross SFT Assets	1,051,027	3,868,191	1,051,027	3,868,191
	(Netted amounts of cash payables and cash receivables of gross SFT assets)	-		-	-
16	Counterparty credit risk exposure for SFT assets refers to Current Exposure calculation	-	2,289	-	2,289
	Agent transaction exposures	-	-	-	-
	Total securities financing transaction exposures	1,051,027	3,870,480	1,051,027	3,870,480
	off-balance sheet exposures		C2 500 0-5		C2 500 0
	Off-balance sheet exposure at gross notional amount	65,156,721	63,592,353	65,156,720	63,592,352
20	(Adjustment from the result of multiplying commitment payable or contingent payables with credit conversion factor and deducted with impairment provision)		(52,970,008)	(53,715,251)	(52,970,008)
21	(Impairment provision for off balance sheet inline with accounting standard)	(102,126)	(110,131)	(102,126)	(110,131)
22	Off-balance sheet items	11,339,343	10,512,214	11,339,343	10,512,213
	al and Total Exposure	,,	.,,	,,	,,,,,,===
	Tier 1 Capital	31,721,384	31,541,584	39,103,781	38,594,492
	Total Exposure	173,182,004	176,706,872	195,161,285	199,757,317

	Information	Individual		Consolidated	
		30 September 2021	30 June 2021	30 September 2021	30 June 2021
	age Ratio				
25	Basel III leverage ratio (including the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves)	18.32%	17.85%	20.04%	19.32%
25a	Basel III leverage ratio (excluding the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves)	18.32%	17.85%	20.04%	19.32%
26	National minimum leverage ratio requirement	3.00%	3.00%	3.00%	3.00%
	Applicable leverage buffers	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Discl	osures of mean values				
28	Mean value of gross SFT assets, after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash	3,900,511	8,379,615	3,900,511	8,379,615
29	Quarter-end value of gross SFT assets, after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash receivables	1,051,027	3,868,191	1,051,027	3,868,191
30	Total exposures (including the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash receivables)	176,031,488	181,218,296	198,010,769	204,268,741
30a	Total exposures (excluding the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash receivables)	176,031,488	181,218,296	198,010,769	204,268,741
31	Basel III leverage ratio (including the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash receivables)		17.41%	19.75%	18.89%
31a	Basel III leverage ratio (excluding the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash receivables)	18.02%	17.41%	19.75%	18.89%
		litative Analysis		L L	